PEKOMEHAOBAHHbIVN BO3PACT 18 JIET U CTAPLUE

ABTOMATUYECKWA U NONYABTOMATUYECKUNA PEXXUM CTPEJIbEbI
FULL- SEMIAUTO

cCvi.122

ABTOMATWUYECKWIM ANEKTPONPUBOM

rlepe.q Hcnonb3oBaH1eM U3y4uTe fJaHHoe pykoBOACTBO.
Always read through this manual before operation.

muemomnua
Aeapsor 3 Wcnonk3osaHie NpuBoga HECOBEPLIBHHONETHUMM TONLKO NOZ MPUCMOTPOM B3POCTIbIX.
3 Operation of this airqun for competition use Is restricted to users of 18years of age or older.

of age or older

JTpamoonacﬂol Wenonsayifte 3alUHTHOS CHAPAKEHHE, AMCTAHLWA BO3MOXHOrO nonyyeHus TpaeM 50-60 metpee.
Injury caution Slnceplasu':BB bullets reach 5010 80 meters, careless shooting may cause eye damage or other Injuries,

WTE Me| blpéDBﬂWTOgWDUTﬂ W WHI Ki HH I'ID FKCITyaTaLuMM, chonbaynm npweoAa,

ThiBAA
"“.m,,. ".,{‘;',u Iways reaglhluugh this HALhDLIN[?e%UT ND INSTRUCHON MAMUAL carefully before aperation.
Operate the air gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions.

inste uctlan manusl

FOR AGES:18 AND UP



AKKYMYNATOP U 3APAOKA ACCUMULATOR AND CHARGER

4 ™ 'l ™

| )
2

BctaebTe BaTapelo B pasbem.
Insert the battery Into the jack

. J o J
1 HA3BAHUSA YACTEH NAME OF EACH PARTS
PULLER
P0ST KPBILLKA 3ATBORA

\/ U IPYIOLLAS K MKA BNOKUPATOP MOPNTOBUHbI
. RERFYIOLAA e MATASMHA
MAGAZINE MOUTH BUTTON

e SAFETY
MYUKA  NPEJOXPAHWUTEIBb _
- __— LA_-; PULLER BUTTON

: 'L BEMI-AUTO SWITCH s K :
NEPEKINIOYATEND PEXXUMA [ \f'\

( MAGAZINE RELEASEBUTTON
©® \ KHOMKA CEPOCA MATA3VHA
J \.

- SPRING
\ TRENFER ' REBOUND

BUTTON

KHOMKA 7\ \\\
WM”HHOM .I‘. I".\‘\ \ \\I
APYKUABL | \\| |

A=t IOMIONCLEAN NG R QD ' ol

2 NPEOQOXPAHUTENb SAFETY

N
@ KEEP THE SAFETYAT “SAFE POSITION® WHEN THE
_GUN IS UNUSED BHE WI'Pbl JEPXWUTE NPUBOA HA
R T TIPEQOXPAHUTENE.
—ta s"-,\ e -—‘-\a\\‘
— W—N—jfm—""
no3vilA
NMPEOOXPAHEHMA  NMO3WNLUMA CTPESbBDI
SAFE POSITION SHOT POSITION )

USE THE FIRST FINGERTO E
®- Lﬁ"cﬁﬁfsﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ YKA&ATEHI:HI:I;'I: '\‘ﬁ': 7 ——A
HnAnbuEM HA crwcxoso& KPIOYOK f 2
HUKOITIA HE KNAWTE MATEL| HA CITYCKOBOW ‘u_ &
KPIOYOK, ECNIW HE COBMPAETECHL CTPEMATL [y &> —
NEVER PUT THE FINGER ON THE ‘"—m——————

TRIGGER BEFORE SHOOTING S ey




3 YCTAHOBKA AKKYMYNIATOPA INSTALL THE BATTERY

) Press the puller button to unload down the puller.
HaxmMuTe hukcupyoLyio KHOMKY, YToObl CHATb KPbILLKY.
=

PULLER BUTTON
PUKCUPYIOLLAA KHOMKA

PULLER
KPBILLKA

@ Load the full-charged battery
in to its position. y
Yeranosute Gatapelo B oTcek

nos ¥puiuxoi A K s P ay
\'5 f‘.l" ?” / /” ; ~ ) o ¥
A ~ T8N/ - - |l 1
= j,f,,a@oﬁmoname HanpaeneHue yctaHosku 6atapen.
el L/~ “Exactide insert direction’sf the battery™ —==

® Fixon the puller reversely to step@.
YcTaHcEMTe KPbIWKY B 00parHoM nops/ake. .- =

4 CTPENbBA OYEPE[bI0O\OJUHOYHLIMK SINGLE \RUNNING SHOOT

He knapute naney
Ha CnyCKOBOW KPHYOK,
Korga MeHsieTe pexum.
Never put finger on the trigger
when adjust the button

lMepeknioyaTtenb pexuma
Running/single shot control bulton

( Single shoot position{ @ ) Single shoot: the button point upward,
.. : one bullet shoot out one time.
MonyasTomatuyeckui pexw:l_u = | OQWH BBICTPEn NpU KaXnoM HaxaTuu Ha
N ClMYCKOBOW KpPHMYOK.

a running shoot: the button point downward,
more bullets shoot out one time.
npueog 6ynet pabotatk npu
3a)XKaTOM CryCKOBOM KpHO4Ke. o

running shoot position { ® @
asToMaTuJyecKun PEeXxum o0

.

2



S YCTAHOBKA\ U3BATUE MATA3UHA

INSTALL\DISASSEMBLE THE MAGAZINE

/(’ PRESS THE MAGAZINE
RELEASE BUTTONTO
RELEASE THE MAGAZINE.

YTOBbI OOCTATb MAT'A3WH
HAXMWUTE KHOMMKY CEPOCA.
s | A

MAGAZINE
REIEASE BUTTON

KHOIMKA CBEPOCA
MATA3SUHA

.

® Adjust the parabola direction
with HOP- UF

Perynupynure noak
B0 Rl

wap

® The bes!|
is obtained.

ronera wapa.

@ LOAD 6MM BB BULLETS
INTO THE MAGAZINE.
3APAOWTE 6MM LUAPDI
B MATA3WH.

—

® PUSH THE MAGAZINE INTO THE )
GUN TILL A CLICK SOUND HEARD
BCTABbBTE MATA3MH B KAHAN

] - -—
a YTobbl fEbuTLCH

THE PARABOLA
REGULATE BUTTON
PETYNEPOBKA XOM-Al
(MOAKPYTKA LUAPA)

oosition is whére the bullets fly. horlzontally,and the iengest range

ﬂquan HACTPOIKa, KQI7A Wapk! NeTAT M0 ropwaomanbuaﬁ 'rpaempmq Ha mmanbuylo ANCTaHLMIO.

o
o
~

O

r_
A\ BHUMAHME —— B ke
\ _ XOM-A (MOAKPYTKA LUAPA)
® Our company will not be responsible for = per==_
trouble caused by using the bullet produced =, a1
by other company. BORE
Mbl He Hecem OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 38 YIEPE |  \avariGTEOIA ' e
NPUYUHEHHbLIU UCNONb30BaHUEM i
HECOBMECTUMbIX LLAPOB. VALVE KNAMAH
® The bunglesome bb bullet is damage OTBEPCTUE
" with the gun. Please use the precision NS WAPOB -
bb bullet of our THE ENTRANCE
company, Pexower- ) (ledbextri OF BB BULLET NOPWEHb
He ucnonbayite RosakHble | |wapki GAS ROOM
noepexmaeHHble 1 Wwapsbl
eeKTHble LWwapbl. O N
HUA MOTYT O @ ANEKTPOMOTOP
MOBPeAuTL NPUBOA. \_ MOTOR —— p




6 CPEanA SHOT

' ; ; . 3 vas N\
© Setsemi-auto switch in semi or auto position.
YCTAHOBUTE NEPEKIIOYATENb B NO3ULUIO NONY/ABTOMAT
SINGLE SHOT RINNING SHOT
OOUHOYHbIN OYEPE[b
&
=1 =]
. /
a3 L
@ PUSH THE SAFETY TO THE TOP. © PULL THE TRIGGER TO SHOT.
CHUMWTE C NPEQOXPAHUTE[QA. HAXXMUTE HA CMYCKOBOW KPIOYOK.
==
\\_ ]
- "

1 (LEAN THE BORE YUCTKA CTBONA

VAR, . CLEANING ROD wWwomMnon
K =—=— L == 0> - X== 0=
g ~ B

(/\\ NOMNKOBAA TKaHb - ( ’ '\\\

Sl R TR

. . N CDTT‘DN A;‘ \.- 60 SO = _' 4 R .‘\:‘ ~
/.> ’:,:—-‘{};-"' ' \\.'» ROLL THE COTTON ON 8gggﬁgEﬁTB?£Aﬁomn0ﬂ0M
-G S THE TOP OF THE STICK DAB THE MUZZLE

TOMM ~ & 25-30MM OBEPHWUTE ILUOMMON B TKAHb WITH THE COTTON STICK

2 REMOVE CLOGGEP BULLETS I/ISB.I'IELIEHME 3ACTPFIBI.I.IVIX UJAPOB

o Unload the magazine, insert rod into # REMOVE THE CLOGGED BULLETS

the barrel as picture showing. M3BNEKUTE 3ACTPABLUWN LLAP.
BCTABbLTE LLIOMNON B CTBO/.

J

3 TOYHAA HACTPOUKA NONOXEHUA ANEKTPOMOTOPA ELECTRICALENGINEERING OF TINY ADJUST

(ONLY WHEN THE MOTOR NOISE BECOMES HIGH
AFTER OPERATIONS FORALONG PERIOD OF TIME,
CONDUCT THE FINEADJUSTMENT AS SHOWN.
PEKOMEHOYETCA OENATb TOYHYIO PEMYIIMPOBKY

TONbKO TOrpA, ECIK WYM MOTOPA CTAHOBWUTCA
rPOMKWM NOCHE ANUTENBHOIO UCMNONb30BAHWA NPUBOLA:

KPbILLKA
COVER

HEXAGON

.

RING SPANNER
[IECTUTPARHBIA
KOMNbLIEBOW KNIOY

N

J




® THE COMPOSITION OF CM.122 KOHCT

PYKLUWNA CM.122

Puller

Rear sight
@2X4 PWBHO
Barral cover
Inner barral
Hop-up rubber
Right hop-up base
Left hop-up base
Hop-up adjust
1021.56X12.5 shaft
11 MSX&(I‘; g \ /\
12 Sliding\pénylfe diyver /
13 Trigger - * “ &
14 Driving lever+clutch
15Hop up “O" type rubber
16 Hop-up adjusl button
17 M2X5 KMHO

18 Battery base
19Balttery cover

Ny

Lo~ bWk =

21@2X5 KBHO

22 Gun body

23 Gun tip

24 Safety
25@2.3X5 PWBHO
26 Unload battery bution
27 Battery release
28 Spring

29 Spring

30 Safety driver
31@1.5X10 shaft
32Magazine button
33Spring

\ /

1.Kpuiika
2.Uenux
3.2x4 Bunt
4.BHeluHuin cTeON
5. BHYTPEHHMIA CTEON
~ 6.Peantka xon-an

7.MNpaBan YacTb kamepsbl xon-an
8.NleBas YacTb Kamepbl Xon-an
9.Perynuposka xomn-an

., 10.1.5x12.5 M

11.M3%10 BuHT o -,
12.Pear | L t‘.
13.CnyckoBo# Kpro4o

14 Ppivar+mydta

15.Konkuo xon-an

16.Koneco perynupoBku xon-an
17.M2x5BuHT

18.Batapeitblii pasbem
19.Kpbilwka Gatapeu

20 Baltery base copper slice 20.MegHbIi KOHTAKT

21.2x5 BUHT

22 .Kopnyc npueoaa
23.HakoHe4Huk cTBONA

24 MNpepoxpaHuTene

25.2.3x5 BunT

26.KHonka gns usbaTus 6atapeu
27.Mnaxka u3sneveHus batapen
28.MpyxwnHa

29.MpyxunHa

30.KHonka npepgoxpaHuTens
31.1.5x10 MuH

32.KHonka cbpoca marasuHa
33.MpyxuHa

34 Gun body release button 34.KHonka dukcaTop

L~

41 Spring
42 Outo-semi chager
43 Safe

Spd

localized block
4 . -
ﬁjz x4 PRBITO
46 Gearlbo ) J

“47 Loadir

48 O type ring

49 @2X29 shaft

50 @2X31.5 shaft

51 Hop-up cover
52M2X8 KMHO

53 M2X5 KMHO

54 Left grip cover

55 Right grip cover

56 @4X4.5TBHO

57 Hand grip down cover
58 M2X6 KMHO

59 Magazine main body
60 Magazine cover

61 Magazine mouth cover
62 Lifting warhead

63 Spring

64 Left block

65 Right block

66 Spring

67 M2X5 KMHO

41.MpyxunHa
42.Mepekniovatent pexuma
43.Bbnok npegoxpaHutens

48.Konsuo

49.2x29 MNuH

50.2x31.5 MuH

51.06ono4ka kaMmepul xon-an
52.M2x8 BuHt

53.M2x5 BuHt

54.Jlepas Haknagka Ha pyKosiTe
55.Mpaeas Haknagka Ha pyKoATb
56.4x4.5 Bunt

57 .Kpbilwka pyKoaTH

58.M2x6 BuHT

59.0cHOBHOW KOpMyc MarasuHa
60.Kpbiwka maraauHa
61.Kpbilika ropnoBuKHEl MaraanHa
62.TonkaTens wapoB
63.MpyxunHa

64.MeBbi GroknpaTop
64.Mpasblit BnokupaTtop
66.MNpyxuHa

67.M2x5 BuHT




